FORM** TO-1594 REC 12-12-1	- S.S. BEI ATTIMENT OF COMMENCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Vicki L. Fischer /2-4-b/	Name: Ryan A. Kuhn
	Internal Address:
☑ Association	Street Address: 205 West Wacker Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Suite 500
☐ Corporation-State	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
XX Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represeïative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignmein)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,986,173
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Yvonne Kennedy	·
Internal Address: c/o Revlon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
memai Addressoy o xiot 2012	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	XX Admones to be drivinged to deposit account
Street Address: 625 Madison Avenue	O Deposit account promise v
	Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	18-1075
12/12/2001 GTON11 00000025 181075 1986173 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) X
50 No. 1 502 Nile 61 AG2	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
Yvonne Kennedy (1971) December 5, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Shall de aumente de la manufacturité par live de augus plant information to	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VICKI L. FISCHER, a United States citizen with a residential address at

4390 Continental Drive, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR").

owns the registration for the trademark IFX on the Principal Register of the United States Patent

and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,986,173 issued July 9, 1996 (hereinafter "MARK");

WHEREAS RYAN A KUHN with an address at 205 West Wacker Drive, Suite 500,

Chicago, IL 60606 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of a payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and the aforesaid registration, Registration

No. 1,986,173 for said Mark, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Mark, the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, and the right to sue for any past

infringement.

Dated: December 29 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0554

STATE OF WISCONSIN) COUNTY OF Delivrishes

RECORDED: 12/04/2001

On this 27 day of December, 1999, before me appeared Vicki L. Fischer, the person who signed this Trademark Assignment, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on her behalf.

(Signature of Notary Public)

My Commission Marie 5-19-2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0555